
Destination number passengers market share number passengers

market 

share

United Kingdom 1 1 726 721 19,57% 2 177 494 9,07%

Italy 2 900 766 10,21% 6 116 474 5,95%

Germany 3 843 412 9,56% 3 163 412 8,35%

Spain 4 534 569 6,06% 1 184 144 9,41%

Norway 5 531 519 6,02% 10 64 173 3,28%

Netherlands 6 418 020 4,74% 7 97 715 4,99%

France 7 374 034 4,24% 9 66 448 3,40%

Sweden 8 343 498 3,89% 8 84 413 4,31%

Greece 9 259 695 2,94% 5 125 937 6,43%

Ireland 10 243 359 2,76% 13 56 256 2,87%

Denmark 11 226 074 2,56% 25 21 017 1,07%

United States 12 183 252 2,08% 11 63 975 3,27%

Turkey 13 154 317 1,75% 12 61 300 3,13%

Austria 14 138 899 1,57% 27 17 928 0,92%

Belgium 15 128 097 1,45% 22 24 446 1,25%

Israel 16 118 647 1,34% 33 9 742 0,50%

Switzerland 17 113 762 1,29% 18 30 419 1,55%

Cyprus 18 107 859 1,22% 26 18 887 0,97%

Portugal 19 104 118 1,18% 16 32 849 1,68%

Finland 20 100 441 1,14% 36 7 782 0,40%

Hungary 21 97 666 1,11% 32 9 866 0,50%

Croatia 22 92 119 1,04% 21 27 044 1,38%

Bulgaria 23 90 362 1,02% 17 31 762 1,62%

Malta 24 85 269 0,97% 23 22 527 1,15%

United Arab Emirates 25 77 746 0,88% 20 27 527 1,41%

Other countries 827 832 9,38% 413 596 21,13%

Total passengers 8 822 053 1 957 133

Source: Civil Aviation Authority of Republic of Poland - data obtained from Polish airports, Warsaw, November 2022

International scheduled operations - passenger traffic by destination country in the second 

quarter of 2021 and 2022

2022 2021



Destination number passengers market share number passengers

market 

share

United Kingdom 1 2 673 412 19,50% 1 287 607 10,52%

Italy 2 1 299 280 9,48% 6 136 075 4,98%

Germany 3 1 281 721 9,35% 2 238 884 8,74%

Spain 4 883 390 6,44% 3 221 834 8,11%

Norway 5 834 644 6,09% 9 114 347 4,18%

Netherlands 6 695 480 5,07% 5 161 152 5,89%

France 7 595 438 4,34% 10 95 273 3,48%

Sweden 8 502 109 3,66% 8 124 174 4,54%

Ireland 9 435 424 3,18% 11 91 495 3,35%

Denmark 10 322 098 2,35% 23 30 176 1,10%

Greece 11 302 876 2,21% 7 128 484 4,70%

United States 12 262 078 1,91% 12 86 144 3,15%

Ukraine 13 222 216 1,62% 4 219 199 8,02%

Turkey 14 220 652 1,61% 13 79 976 2,93%

Belgium 15 217 460 1,59% 21 35 407 1,30%

United Arab Emirates 16 189 334 1,38% 15 54 102 1,98%

Switzerland 17 188 695 1,38% 16 50 511 1,85%

Austria 18 183 201 1,34% 28 23 851 0,87%

Israel 19 171 558 1,25% 39 9 801 0,36%

Portugal 20 169 006 1,23% 18 39 417 1,44%

Cyprus 21 154 494 1,13% 30 19 068 0,70%

Finland 22 147 047 1,07% 35 11 648 0,43%

Malta 23 140 844 1,03% 27 25 873 0,95%

Georgia 24 139 850 1,02% 22 30 979 1,13%

Hungary 25 139 164 1,01% 31 15 978 0,58%

Other countries 1 341 216 9,78% 402 532 14,72%

Total passengers 13 712 687 2 733 987

Source: Civil Aviation Authority of Republic of Poland - data obtained from Polish airports, Warsaw, November 2022

International scheduled operations - passenger traffic by destination country in the first half of  

2021 and 2022

2022 2021


